HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2020 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Administration of Criminal Justice to Original House Bill No. 529 by Representative Duplessis

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 17, after "confined" delete the remainder of the line, delete lines 18 and 19
- 3 in their entirety, and insert the following:
- 4 "or to the person's local office of the Department of Public Safety and
- 5 Corrections, division of probation and parole. A request for a letter of
- 6 incarceration providing proof of probation and parole supervision shall be
- made by the person to the Department of Public Safety and Corrections,
- 8 <u>division of probation and parole."</u>

9 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- On page 2, line 2, change "five" to "seven"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 2, line 5, after "<u>supervision</u>," delete the remainder of the line, delete lines 6 through
- 13 10 in their entirety and insert "admit date and release date, and the last location of
- 14 incarceration.